JLIKE

High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine
SRR ARE= T

DDL-5550N
Series

PARTS LIST

29117207
No.0927-08




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*"mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change, refer to the “List for information of change”.
2)"#01" o refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y 1R+ ZHRAIZEL T
1.7 &R MO SHHA
LD - | B— AIEID/—Y Ty JICBEL CSEERSN-BREBEKLET.
EEABT, "EEFERIVRAL "EBRBL TSN,
2) "#017.. W N=UTOD " ER DHAZTSEL TS,
2 HEROHFIE., EHERL. 01, 25 FOHEIF. B (BfuAt—FIL) 2RLFET,
3. HERD () (., HBKEERL TS FHRTHLIZ LEZEKRLET,
4 ASRAR=DD————— BRI, BB THEZLEEKRLET,




CONTENTS

H X

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......cooiiriiniiciniineiseieciscescss s 1
BaER - Btk

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........cooiiiiriiiiniiniis s 3
o - KFFBAGR

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ........ccooiriiiicirineiececsceeiseeenn. 5
AR E VA J RS

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ..ot 7
WA IR

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ot 9
&0 Btk

6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..ot 11
HasHRER

7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ......ccoouiiiiiiiiiinisciesiiscisessses s 13
SRR

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .........ooiiiiiiminincineeciiscieessi s 15
NIU A= - REBR

9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......ccoouiiiiiiiiiciineissieecsiecisse s 16
RILFERR

10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550NH .........coooiiriiriiiineiieiisie s 17
DDL —5550 NH ZHA%m

11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550NA ... 18
DDL —5550 NA FEHIBMm

12. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..ot 19
EEFHRI A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt 20

]



MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

Bl - =Btk

[=]
s

1.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 110-70851 FACE PLATE ASM. AvA%5 U= 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET AA57)0YF 1
3 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 =4 ESxRY 1,/8-44 L=4 1
4 229-00757 FACE PLATE OIL SHIELD ASM. AV TARIINY (U3) 1
5 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mt 2
6 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG rXEY 1
7 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FIRRY 3/16—-28 L=9 8
8 229-00401 WINDOW PLATE JRA%5 1
9 110-03308 GASKET SR RAZ)IyF 1

10 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG Xt 1
(K| TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG rXEY 1
12 229-32552 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. ARPVFARD (UZ) 1
13 229-32503 THREAD GUIDE ROD A NP UFAIRD (1)
14 229-32602 THREAD GUIDE DISK A NTUFAYS (2)
15 229-32701 THREAD GUIDE DISK SPRING A NTPUFATSI(R (1)
16 SD-0380552-SL HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 XY D=3. 8 H=5. 5 (@)
17 229-20706 TWO EYELET TIYRXA AT 1
18 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUEVHIN= 1
19 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FRRY 3,/16—-28 L=6 1
20 S$5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FTRRY 3,/16—-28 L=6 1
21 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A =LA RNTUFAA I
22 229-21001 SCREW P—=IARNTPVFAARARY 1
23 229-45356 THREAD TENSION ASM. A hFIDY () 1
24 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT A MFIATIVFY R (1)
25 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER A NFIDITSHATRX (1)
26 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A A FFIDVIER (A) [@D)
27 229-21803 DISK STOPPER A NFIDIYSFUT (1
28 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A4 rFITIHS (2)
29 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST A hFIADUIRD (1)
30 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A4 M RUIR (1)
31 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE A NFIOIRTIA [@D)
32 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 rXxYJ 9,/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
33 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AXRY 165/64-28 L=7 1
34 229-20904 PIN 4 RV AEY 1
35 B1109-012-A00 THROAT PLATE (A) INUA5 A 1
36 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 NIWWSXRY 11./64-40 L=8.5 2
37 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B T =LA NFPVFAB 1
38 S$5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ES®RY 11/64—-40 L=6 1
39 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 AXtE> D=12. 5 L=4 2
40 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FTRRY 3/16—-28 L=9 3
41 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASM. ANUAT (U=) 1
42 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE AN A% (1)
43 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING ARY A )% (1)
44 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 E>x%yY 3,/32-56 L=1. (2)
45 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD ANY RYFID 4
46 #o01 B1109-552-000 THROAT PLATE NUA% 1
47 #02  114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) FUEVAN—= (JEYTD) 1
48 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AT HAFasA43—)L (16) 1
49 229-01805 GROUND MARK ISR -0 1
50 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL EFEREY—IU () 1
51 #03  229-02753 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AINUA5 (UF) I
NOTE(J*52) #01...FOR JA.JH JA, JHA
#02...FOR JE JE M
#03....FOR JH JH H



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
o - RFPRISR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty

1 S$S5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 AXXRY 15/64-28 L=10. 5 1
2 229-19559 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFTASM SV EVHHIVY (U3) 1
3 229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER FUEYTFISFUIA 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Uvorvry U= 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ooy o= (1)
6 #01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FTUEY Z-RIIRXPPUVT (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK J\UIRDOISD (1)
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NUR— 5200V R (1
9 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW EYUxRY (1)
10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. VUFPAZA (U=) 1
(K| SS5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 KXXY 9/32—-28 L=16 [@D)
12 S$5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AXZXY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING ouvy (1)
14 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 JIbeSxyY 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
15 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT YUTFARA (1)
16 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. FOUNIITUAL () 1
17 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ESXRY 1./4-40 L=11 (2)
18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM FOUNYY AL (1)
19 $5-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FRRY 9,/64—-40 L=6 2
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR DI DIOXE I 1
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL XZI FAIT—=IU I
22 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 CHYKXDT 18. 5 1
23 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. DDIVIRASANIYT (UZ) 1
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 RXARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DOIIITIAI) 1
26 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR >0 1Ud- FI-EYAS- 1
27 229-03306 BUSHING,INTERMEDIATE DOIIFT ARSI 1
28 110-02904 ROLLER FELT Xv7Jay3as FIAYEYIIIE 1
29 110-71362 FLYWHEEL ASM. INZXZTIRO= 1
30 $5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 AXxY 15,/64—-28 L=15 (2)
31 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT D0I0 I
32 229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN I3 uFIvEVYEY 1
33 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
34 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR FOUNIYINLRASANDT 1
NOTE(;%52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRB@



- X8 - NERBILR

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
B




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NURDDDI XY )Fv7Y T 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER JNURDDT X)L 1
3 229-06002 NEEDLE BAR J\URD 1
4 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. NURDEFF (=) 1
5 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ES%xyY 9,/64-40 L=6 (1)
6 400-90058 SLIDE BLOCK INUIRDEFF 7F 30 T
7 229-20805 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE J\UIRDA NP FA 1
8 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER JINURDIEAE ) 1
9 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 JIbleSxyY 1,/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE J\UIRDA AT 1
(K| MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 J\U DBX1 #14 I
12 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. HONIIL~Y IIA-5 U= 1
13 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER DOAYNIILY U= (1)
14 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. DOAYNTILY FA4 U= (1)
15 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 AXxY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. DOAYNTILNY Y3 U= (@)
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 XX 1,/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER IERATINTILY U= (1)
19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE VEIATINIILY FA4 U= (1)
20 S$5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 RXARY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. JENDTFNTIVY 3T T= M
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 XX 1,/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT 5TFI0 1
24 B1830-127-0A0 HOOK ASM. h~x (U32) 1
25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER FTFITITAXE I 1
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER FTITITXE] I
27 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, REAR JEIIZDIOXYI 1
28 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FRRY 3,/16—-28 L=9 1
29 229-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASM., REAR VEIVORASA DT OYO (U2) 1
30 S$5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 ESx%xY 11./64-40 L=4. 8 (2)
31 229-16001 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT TEID T
32 229-16407 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER FTHAANFATT 1
33 SS-4110915-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IRRY 11,/64-40 L=9 1
34 #01 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 J\U aXwwy 134 NM9O 1
35 229-16100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, FRONT JEIINIAZI 1
36 229-17058 THRUST COLLAR ASM., FRONT JEITASARNIGIYI (U3) 1
37 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 rXxY 11,/64—-40 L=3. 5 (2)
38 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. VEIIVIIARY (UF) 1
39 110-15906 OIL WICK VEIIRIMARIAIY (1)
40 229-16506 SET SCREW VEIIVI MARY (1)
41 229-32909 BOBBIN mE> T
42 B1837-012-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. REVT - U= 1
43 #01 111-41108 NEEDLE BAR J\UIRD B 1
NOTE(;*52) #01...FOR JE JEH



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
WA _LITRIR

1
N




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER FHIFTUIN~ 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREW FHITTUIN- AZRY 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
4 229-08354 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM. 7SI IRD (U3) 1
5 229-08156 LIFTING LINK ASM. EFTFTUYD () (1)
6 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EASKXT 5 M
7 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE E¥75A5 (D
8 110-07309 E-RING eSrPsUYo EUVY (D
9 229-08305 KNEE LIFTER SIDE ROD eSS 3R (1)

10 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. FHIFTHL () 1
11 229-08701 LINK SHAFT EX7PTUOID 1
12 229-08909 HINGE SCREW 7SI IRDY Y 1
13 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H=3.3 Yoy D=7. 24 H=3. 3 1
14 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK eSrsU o 1
15 229-09006 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD eI YR 1
16 #01 110-28172 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FTHIO= 1
17 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EASKXD B 2
18 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING A RV AASY ERVIIR 1
19 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING A RIILAEIFR 1
20 #02  B1524-552-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. JAUFAYIT = (J\UA-RYF) 1
21 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN A FILXRYIEY I
22 229-20003 THREAD RELEASE PLATE A bV AAS 1
23 229-20102 THREAD RELEASE A RLIVXAEZTID 1
24 229-07554 FEED REGULATOR SCREW NUT ASM. FoOUFIoeYRIFTY I 1
25 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FHIFITEYRIFY S (1)
26 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FTIFIOEIRY [@D)
27 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING FHIFIDEYIR 1
28 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FHIROIF 1
29 400-17805 PRESSER BAR FHIRD 1
30 229-07307 THREAD GUIDE AUIRODIFA NP A 1
31 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 =8 RXXRY 1T/4-40 L=8 T
32 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ESx%Y 9./64-40 L=9 2
33 400-60989 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER HAERAYI 1
34 SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 RIbeESx%yY 9/64-40 L=10. 1
35 B1524-012-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. JAYFHT  (J\UH-RYF) U= 1
36 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FAHIT7FARD I
37 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAY XD 5 3
NOTE(;%52) #01...FOR USE IN JAPAN HAH
#02...FOR JA JAH



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
&0 Btk




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty

1 229-11408 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD FoUF3IvtvOov R 1
2 229-11507 WALKING FOOT PIN C FOUFIOYIAEY 1
3 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ESxY 9,/64-40 L=6 2
4 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR FoUFIoEYIA 1
5 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING FOUFIILYIA AT 1
6 SS-7120770-SH SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 RILESXY 3/16-28 L=7 I
7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FoUFIEYRY 1
8 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FOUFIIEYEV)R 1
9 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN FOUFIDEVEY 1
10 229-11903 FEED DIAL FOUFTA)L 1
ik SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ESXY 3/176-28 L=18 T
12 229-10251 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ZANAFoUOY R (U3) 1
13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C AANAFOUEVC 1
14 SS-6090620-TP SCREW ESRY 1
15 229-15003 CONNECTING ROD yIvsFouny R 1
16 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING [S1DPZ7 1
17 110-10311 FEED REVERSE SPRING FoULI—)(R 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAYRXD B 1
19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. FOUUN=DF (U3) 1
20 110-10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW FOUUN=DF hARY 1
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAZRXT 5 T
22 229-11309 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING FIATBYUITIR 1
23 229-10806 ADJUST LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FIAORYUIOITIITA 2
24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A ZAANAFOUEVA 2
25 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Looryuvs B 2
26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A 2NN\ ?
27 229-10459 FEED ADJUSTING LINK ASM. FOUFIVEYUVY (U3) 1
28 #o1 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG | FoU)C | 1
29 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 rXXRY 15/64-28 L=7 2
30 $S-6090620-TP SCREW ESxY 2
31 229-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT FOUTAID I
32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CHH XD 13. 8 1
33 B1613-012-A00 FEED DOG A o0 A 1
34 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FRRY 1,/8-44 L=6 2
35 229-71857 FEED BASE ASM. FoUYA U= 1
36 229-41306 REGULATOR LINK SPRING HOOK FIDECYUTIINEKAT T
37 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FRRY 11,/64-40 L=5 2
38 229-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK FOUNRDT 1
39 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ZANAF OV 1
40 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B AANAFOUEVB 1
41 SS-6090620-TP SCREW ESXRY T
42 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 Ovhorvyhk 9,/32-28 1
43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. ZANAFIUDT (93) 1
44 $S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 QIESRY 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL. IIVSFOUDT (U3) 1
46 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 RIIESXY 3/16-28 L[=15. 5 [&N)
47 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 FdoxY D=10 H=8 1
48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT IITFOUIY 1
49 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. DIIVIRASARDYT (V) 1
50 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 rXXRY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
51 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING FOUITXH] I
52 #03 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING ——RIL RPUVY 1
53 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TIESRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CHH# XD 13. 8 1
55 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. FOUIADFT (V) 1
56 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 NILESXY 3/16-28 L=14 D
57 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESYHR 4. 8X8. 4X0. 8 (1)
58 #02 110-11400 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD (A) 2ANA FoU OvkR  (A) 1
59 229-12752 FEED LEVER ASM. FoOUUN- (U2) 1
60 SM-8061010-TP SCREW rXXY M6 L=10 (1)
61 SM-8061050-TP SCREW RXXRI M6 L=10 D
62 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING FOUITAZ) 1
63 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
64 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT FOUUN=-IF 1
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL FOUUIN=ID X)L 1
66 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. DOITASARNDT () 1
67 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~XRY 1,/4-40 L=6 (1)
68 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. IIAVTFOUTIRE (UF) 1
69 $S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 JIeSxRY 11,/64-40 L=10. 5 (1)
NOTE(;F:E) #01...FOR JA.JH JA, JHA
#02...FOR JE,JA JE., JAH

#03...FOR JE.JA & SELECTIVE PARTS(A~D) JE. JA ARUERER (A~ D)

_]O_



6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
i ESIE

_]]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION T Qty
1 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW FISYR 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
3 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE DY FID)NAT 1
4 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FRXY 15/64-28 L=9 1
5 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT F29)A TVFT 1
6 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FTRXRY 3/16—-28 L=6 I
7 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER AVUADTIIVAYT 1
8 229-24153 RETURN PIPE ASM. Houao)47 (U3) 1
9 229-24302 RETURN PIPE HOLDER AvUAYI\ATFHT (1)

10 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.3
11 229-24500 HOOK OIL TUBE HARFIDIINAT 1
12 229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER A TAYIVS 1
13 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FIARRY 15/64-28 L=9 1
14 229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING JYIHFIAUEYRIIR 1
15 229-25002 OIL REGULATOR SCREW VEIVORIAZILAUIATFIOEYRY 1
16 229-23056 OIL PUMP ASM. FATARITIA (UF) 1
17 229-23304 PUMP BODY INSTALLING PLATE Ry T4 NIYTA5 (1)
18 SL-4030851-SF SCREW M3 L=8 PHRYE FARIRY M3 L=8 (3)
19 229-23007 PUMP BODY M T5A (1)
20 229-23700 IMPELLER A RS — (1)
21 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=10 FYVTEA XTI D=3 L=10 3
22 229-23205 PUMP BODY COVER M TIATH (1)
23 229-23809 PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE M TIAITA45 (1)
24 229-23403 PLUNGER TSI — (1)
25 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING TSI )% (1)
26 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW TS50IV %Y ()
27 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE JEYVOFADDINAT (1
28 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 5%y 11./64-40 L=9. 5 1
29 229-24005 PUMP BODY STRUT MR TIAVFID 1

_]2_



7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
SHHARILR

13 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 401-02085 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. B (R 1
2 401-05821 OIL RESERVOIR SHIER (1
3 229-31901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET SRR Cy (1)
4 229-32008 RUBBER CUSHION FER S PN (4)
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 R 5/16—-24 L=7 (1)
6 RO-0982401-00 O-RING oU~g @)
7 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. & FIFm#sk (48) (1)
8 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM e WAL (1)
9 NM-6060001-SE ~ NUT M6 AEFvhs M6 11 (2)

10 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 1EHRU (2)
11 229-32206 SPRING e EE R Al ()
12 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Eflsdi 10 (1)
13 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. BRI BERSTE (HE) (1)
14 229-32404 BRACKET e S N QVE NN (1
15 229-34707 SCREW R CI BT B L (2)
16 401-01720 SCREW_M®6 R ETEEBiIEsha U (D
17 401-01541 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT R C e (1)
18 NM-6060001-SE ~ NUT M6 AEFvhs M6 11 (1)
19 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. TR () 1

20 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT R AT (1)
21 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER BRETHRIL @)
22 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE BT (1)
23 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT B TR A (1)
24 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 NERILE M6 L=12 @)
25 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER BT/ — (1)
26 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET WA T

27 229-31703 KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD ST F IR 1

_]4_



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NU A= - REE R

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 229-33451 BELT COVER ASM. NI A= (U2) 1
2 229-33402 BELT COVER A NI A=A (1)
3 229-33501 BELT COVER A CAP NIUSAN—=AF YT @D)
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. N)LkAN-B (rvdY) (1)
5 229-33600 BELT COVER B ~NJUHI—B (1)
6 229-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASM. NIVFANR—BT% (73) M
7 229-33907 BELT COVER STRUT NIV ANR=VF a0 (1)
8 229-34004 SET SCREW NIURAIN—=A AR (2)
9 SS-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FTRRY 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 ESHHX 5X10. 5X1 (1)
K] SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 NILEZXY  D=4. 1 L=20 )
12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHHxR 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2)
13 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. A4 hFVOF (yvdY) 1

14 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE A RIFA NFIDIRIYA (1)
15 S$S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FIRXY 11,/64-40 L=5 (1)
16 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK ARNFIDITS 2)
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING A4 bFIDVIR (1)
18 229-28808 NUT A RFIADIVFV (1)
19 SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 ISy 11,/64-40 L= (1)
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE CAF3dLTYIAY (1)
21 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER X E-EIN (D
22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER REVZFYT (1)
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 FoxY D=4. 9 H=2. 6 (1)
24 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 RibeSxY 1./8-44 L=12. (1)
25 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 XY 11,/64—-40 L=5 (1)
26 229-28709 THREAD TENSION POST A RNFARFIDIRD D
27 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER BASE A4 hF5A (1)
28 229-27404 BOBBIN WINDER A4 hFOILT (1)
29 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE A NFIY (1)
30 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YILVEIXRY  D=4. 1 L=20 2

WP-0450826-SC

WASHER 4.5X10X0.8

_]5_

ESHAX 4. 5XT0X0. 8



9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ARIFRERR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. ANITVOF (U3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER A MYFTURX (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 4 ~MRFDTIRD (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION A MRFOTYS OV 3y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST A ~NFOTYS (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 ESJXY M6 L=15 )
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A NITROIAAFT (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A NITFTRORITIL (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM A NITHT (1)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER A MYTFRD (DI) (1)
K| 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT A NITROYFT [@D)
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FIARIRY M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 avhoFrvhk M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER A NITRD (V%) (1)
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. A NITOT () (1)
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER XA 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 )
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 avhoFrvhk M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 OvAhoFrYhk M16X1. 5 1v1 (2)
19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 ESHYAHxR (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER JNRZPHR 16. 4X26. 6X3. 2 (1)

_]6_



10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550NH
DDL —5550 NH %HH#m

REF.NO NOTE PART NO Qty
1 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Uy sy 9= 1
2 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H NURD 3520 H (1)
3 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN A NTUFARD 1
4 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR J\URD 1
5 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING ZUIT FIA-wY/XR 1
6 229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASM. A ~FIDY (U32) I
7 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING A " FI3DVIR (1)
8 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) =L ARFPVFA (HA) 1
9 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING FIDERY Uvo )R 1

10 B1403-553-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NUR—= YHXZ) 1
11 400-23223 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE INURDSA R FA 1
12 110-91709 POSITIONING FINGER +h A~ FUI H 1
13 B1109-555-H0B THROAT PLATE (H) J\UA% H 1
14 B1613-555-H00 FEED DOG (H) F2U)0 H 1
15 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN o571 3- FIA-BYEY 1
16 110-92459 LUBRICATING HOOK ASM. FI1731hA~Y U= 1
17 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 EoxY 1,/8-44 L=2.5 1
18 #01 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 J\U 134 130 1
19 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 J\U DBX1 #2171 1
20 D1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM. JAOAFYIT U= (J\UH-RYF) 1
21 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK FoOU \RAT I
NOTE(*52) #01...FOR JE JE A

_'|7_



11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550NA
DDL —5550 NA EA%MHm

\
! =)
: %} i | /
| 6 | 3
| | 10 8
! |
@ | § (3
| | f
1 12
" | oy
Lo - |
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A& Qty
1 110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. UvoroEy U= 1
2 110-91808 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A INURD o520 A (1)
3 #01 MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM65 J\U vaxXvwy 134 NM65 1
4 110-72006 FEED DIAL FoU FAvIL 1
5 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG | FoJ)0 | 1
6 229-64001 BOBBIN A meE> (A) T
7 B1109-012-10B THROAT PLATE (1) JINUA% | 1
8 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. FUIFS AL (=) 1
9 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T ZUI FIA-BWY/IxR 1
10 MDA-100B0900 NEEDLE DAX1 #9 J\U DAX1 # 9 1
K| 400-11503 THREAD TENSION ASM. A hFaDII= I
12 400-54784 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 4~ RUIR (1)
13 400-54785 THREAD TENSION SPRING A rFavv)x (1)
NOTE(#3C) #01...FOR JE JEHM

_]8_



12. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

ZEFERUA S

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.
When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates
place your orders.

FEEHE, F%¥Rev. No. RECEBRBFEN,

BROBHEUNGEVERTDESE, BBREINLRETH, CEXTEET,

No.0927-08-+:Rev. No.

xA:Added partsEmfE/D:0Obsoleted partshlBRBRK/E:Erratumik

( Rev.[PagelRe f. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRe f. Parts No.

* No. B No. & % * No. B No. 5o %

D 07 14 11110-047057 A 08 14 11401-02085

-

_]9_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO mE 5 NO
B1109-012-A00 2 35 | SL-4030851-SF 12 18 | WP-0501016-SD 15 10 | 229-08008 8 7
B1109-012-10B 18 7 | SM-4051405-SE 16 12 | WP-1612616-SE 16 19 | 229-08156 8 5
B1109-552-000 2 46 | SM-6061610-SC 16 6 | WS-0510002-KN 16 16 | 229-08305 8 9
B1109-555-H0B 17 13 | SM-8061010-TP 10 60 | WS-1643202-KR 16 20 | 229-08354 8 4
B1213-552-000-A 17 15 | SM-8061050-TP 10 61 229-08552 8 10
B1215-552-000 4 26 | SM-8063012-TR 14 10 | 110-00304 2 2| 229-08701 8 1"
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 | SM-9061203-SE 14 24 | 110-02409 4 20 | 229-08800 8 14
B1306-155-0A0 6 16 | SS-2110920-TP 2 36 | 110-02508 4 21| 229-08909 8 12
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 | SS-4080620-TP 10 34 | 110-02904 4 28 | 229-09006 8 15
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 | SS-4090615-SP 4 19 | 110-03308 2 9| 229-10004 4 18
B1307-155-0A0 6 19 | SS-4110515-SP 10 37 | 110-04207 6 26 | 229-10053 4 16
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 | SS-4110515-SP 15 15 | 110-05204 4 7| 229-10103 4 34
B1308-155-0A0 6 21| SS-4110915-TP 6 33 | 110-06004 8 28 | 229-10251 10 12
B1403-553-000 17 10 | SS-4120615-SP 2 19 | 110-07309 8 8 | 229-10350 10 43
B1408-552-000 4 8 | SS-4120615-SP 2 20 | 110-08604 10 26 | 229-10459 10 27
B1505-227-T00-A 18 9 | $S-4120615-SP 12 6 | 110-08703 10 25 | 229-10806 10 23
B1505-552-000-A 17 5| SS-4120915-SP 2 7| 110-10311 10 17 | 229-10905 10 24
B1521-555-000 8 2| SS-4120915-SP 2 40 | 110-10410 10 20 | 229-11002 10 40
B1524-012-0BA 8 35 | SS-4120915-SP 6 28 | 110-10709 10 65 | 229-11101 10 13
B1524-552-0BA 8 20 | SS-4121415-SP 15 9 110-11400 10 58 | 229-11309 10 22
B1613-012-A00 10 33 | SS-4150915-SP 12 4| 110-15906 6 39 | 229-11408 10 1
B1613-012-100 10 28 | SS-4150915-SP 12 13 | 110-18207 8 18 | 229-11507 10 2
B1613-012-100 18 5| S$S-6060210-SP 2 44 | 110-28172 8 16 | 229-11606 10 4
B1613-555-H00 17 14 | SS-6080320-SP 17 17 | 110-39062 4 5| 229-11705 10 5
B1636-581-C00 10 52 | SS-6080410-SP 2 3| 110-39070 4 4| 229-11804 10 7
B1830-127-0A0 6 24 | SS-6090620-TP 10 14 | 110-70851 2 1] 229-11903 10 10
B1837-012-0A0 6 42 | SS-6090620-TP 10 30 | 110-71362 4 29 | 229-12000 10 9
B1903-552-000 4 9 | 8S-6090620-TP 10 41| 110-72006 18 4| 229-12109 10 8
B1905-541-B00 4 6 | SS-6090670-TP 6 5| 110-91006 17 8 | 229-12257 10 19
B8228-125-000 14 26 | SS-6090670-TP 10 3| 110-91204 17 9| 229-12604 10 64
SS-6090910-SP 8 32| 110-91303 17 4| 229-12752 10 59

CM-3002000-01 2 48 | SS-6110420-TP 6 30 | 110-91600 17 2| 229-12901 10 39
CM-3013000-01 2 50 | SS-6110610-TP 2 38 | 110-91659 17 1] 229-13008 10 51
CQ-2520000-00 12 10 | SS-6111010-TP 12 28 | 110-91709 17 12 | 229-13008 10 62
$S-6121860-SP 10 11| 110-91808 18 2| 229-13701 10 38

D1524-555-EBL 17 20 | SS-6661110-SP 4 17 | 110-91857 18 1] 229-15003 10 15
S§S-6700710-SH 14 5| 110-91907 17 21| 229-15151 10 45

MC-2005006-50 18 3| SS-7080510-TP 6 9 110-92459 17 16 | 229-15201 10 48
MC-2005009-00 6 34 | SS-7081310-SP 15 24 | 110-92558 18 8 | 229-15359 10 68
MC-2005013-00 17 18 | SS-7091110-TP 8 34| 111-41108 6 43 | 229-16001 6 31
MDA-100B0900 18 10 | SS-7110350-SP 15 19 | 114-15205 2 47 | 229-16100 6 35
MDB-100B1400 6 11| SS-7110740-TP 10 53 229-16308 6 27
MDB-100B2100 17 19 | SS-7111120-SP 10 69 | 229-00401 2 8 | 229-16407 6 32
S§S-7120770-SH 10 6 | 229-00609 2 18 | 229-16506 6 40

NM-6050001-SE 16 13 | SS-7121410-TP 10 44 | 229-00757 2 4| 229-16555 6 38
NM-6050001-SE 16 17 | SS-7121410-TP 10 56 | 229-01003 2 45 | 229-17058 6 36
NM-6060001-SE 14 9| SS-7121610-SP 10 46 | 229-01201 2 42 | 229-17157 6 29
NM-6060001-SE 14 18 | SS-7681650-TP 4 14 | 229-01250 2 41| 229-19203 4 3
NM-6160511-SE 16 18 | SS-8090670-SP 2 32 | 229-01300 2 43 | 229-19559 4 2
NS-6680410-SP 10 42 | SS-8110410-TP 6 37 | 229-01409 6 1] 229-20003 8 22
SS-8110510-SP 15 25| 229-01805 2 49 | 229-20102 8 23

RC-0150001-KP 10 32 | SS-8150710-TP 2 33 | 229-02753 2 51| 229-20300 8 21
RC-0150001-KP 10 54 | SS-8150710-TP 10 29 | 229-03009 4 31| 229-20409 8 19
RC-1850001-KP 4 22 | S$S-8151150-TP 4 1| 229-03108 4 15 | 229-20508 2 21
RE-0500000-K0 8 6 | SS-8151550-SP 4 30 | 229-03157 4 10 | 229-20607 2 37
RE-0500000-K0 8 17 | SS-8660610-TP 4 12 | 229-03207 4 25 | 229-20706 2 17
RE-0500000-K0 8 37 | SS-8660610-TP 4 24 | 229-03306 4 27 | 229-20805 6 7
RE-0500000-K0 10 18 | SS-8660610-TP 10 50 | 229-03900 4 32 | 229-20904 2 34
RE-0500000-K0 10 21| S$S-8660610-TP 10 67 | 229-04155 4 23 | 229-21001 2 22
RE-1000000-KO0 14 12 | SS-8660810-TP 6 15 | 229-04155 10 49 | 229-21209 2 29
R0O-0291801-00 4 33 | SS-8660810-TP 6 17 | 229-04155 10 66 | 229-21308 2 24
RO-0371801-00 8 3| S$S-8660810-TP 6 20 | 229-05004 6 23 | 229-21407 2 25
R0O-0442401-00 4 13 | SS-8660810-TP 6 22 | 229-05103 6 25 | 229-21506 2 28
RO-0781901-00 10 63 | SS-8660810-TP 8 31| 229-06002 6 3| 229-21605 2 30
R0O-0922702-00 10 16 | SS-8681650-TP 4 11| 229-06101 6 2| 229-21704 2 26
R0O-0982401-00 14 6 229-06200 6 8 | 229-21803 2 27
RO-1952401-00 12 2 | TA-0850604-RO 2 5| 229-06309 6 10 | 229-23007 12 19
TA-1250406-R0 2 39 | 229-06457 6 4| 229-23056 12 16

SD-0380552-SL 2 16 | TA-1250705-R0 2 6 | 229-07307 8 30 | 229-23205 12 22
SD-0490261-SP 15 23 | TA-2000502-RO 2 10 | 229-07406 8 27 | 229-23304 12 17
SD-0720331-SP 8 13 | TA-2101002-R0O 2 11| 229-07505 8 26 | 229-23403 12 24
SD-1000801-SH 10 47 229-07554 8 24 | 229-23502 12 26
SE-4301041-SR 12 21 | WP-0450826-SC 15 12 | 229-07604 8 25 | 229-23601 12 25
SK-3412000-SC 15 11| WP-0450826-SC 15 31| 229-07703 8 36 | 229-23700 12 20
SK-3412000-SC 15 30 | WP-0480856-SP 10 57 | 229-07802 8 1] 229-23809 12 23

_20_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
229-23908 12 27 | 400-11503 18 1"
229-24005 12 29 | 400-17805 8 29
229-24153 12 8 | 400-23223 17 1"
229-24302 12 9 | 400-54784 18 12
229-24401 12 3 | 400-54785 18 13
229-24500 12 11| 400-60989 8 33
229-24609 12 5| 400-90058 6 6
229-24708 12 1| 401-01541 14 17
229-24807 12 12 | 401-01720 14 16
229-24906 12 14 | 401-02085 14 1
229-25002 12 15| 401-05821 14 2
229-25101 12 7
229-27305 15 27
229-27354 15 13
229-27404 15 28
229-27602 15 29
229-28105 15 22
229-28303 15 21
229-28402 15 20
229-28501 15 14
229-28709 15 26
229-28808 15 18
229-28907 15 16
229-29004 15 17
229-30309 16 14
229-30358 16 1
229-30408 16 10
229-30507 16 9
229-30556 16 15
229-30705 16 7
229-30804 16 5
229-30903 16 4
229-31000 16 3
229-31109 16 2
229-31307 16 1
229-31406 16 8
229-31703 14 27
229-31901 14 3
229-32008 14 4
229-32107 14 8
229-32156 14 7
229-32206 14 11
229-32404 14 14
229-32453 14 13
229-32503 2 13
229-32552 2 12
229-32602 2 14
229-32701 2 15
229-32909 6 41
229-33402 15 2
229-33451 15 1
229-33501 15 3
229-33600 15 5
229-33659 15 4
229-33758 15 6
229-33907 15 7
229-34004 15 8
229-34202 14 22
229-34251 14 19
229-34301 14 23
229-34400 14 21
229-34509 14 25
229-34608 14 20
229-34707 14 15
229-40654 10 55
229-40803 10 31
229-41306 10 36
229-45307 2 31
229-45356 2 23
229-58300 17 3
229-62005 17 7
229-62054 17 6
229-64001 18 6
229-71857 10 35




	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	頭部・外装関係

	2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
	上軸・天秤関係

	3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
	針棒・立軸・下軸関係

	4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
	押え上げ関係

	5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	送り関係

	6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	給油関係

	7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
	油溜関係

	8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
	ベルトカバー・糸巻関係

	9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	糸立装置関係

	10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550NH
	ＤＤＬ－５５５０ＮＨ　専用部品

	11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550NA
	ＤＤＬ－５５５０ＮＡ　専用部品

	12. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
	変更情報リスト
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引


